

MCA No. 27/20
Jagdish Rai Goel vs. Paramanand Goel

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Praveen Rana, Proxy counsel for the Appellant.
Respondent in person.

The present appeal arises out of order dated 24.02.2020 whereby the application of the appellant under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC has been dismissed, the suit being for permanent and mandatory injunction thereby permanently restraining the defendants from putting lock on the main entrance of the roof/terrace.

It is submitted by the respondent, appearing in person, that his counsel is indisposed.

In the interest of justice, renotify the matter on **13.03.2024**.

TCR has been received and be sent back and be re-summoned atleast 2 days' prior to the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 15.01.2024