

02.09.2024

MCA No. 27/20
Jagdish Rai Goel vs. Parmanand Goel

Present: Sh. Swaranjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant a/w appellant.
Sh. Arvind Goel, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 /w respondent no. 1.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2.

After some arguments, both the parties submit that they would argue the present matter after the decision on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC pending before the Trial Court.

TCR received by the court be immediately sent back.

Renotify on **04.12.2024**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
02.09.2024