

07.08.2025

MCA No. 27/20
Jagdish Rai Goel vs. Parmanand Goel

Present: Sh. Swaranjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant a/w appellant.
Sh. Arvind Goel, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1.
Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the MCD.

It has been submitted that the court of Ld. Civil Judge has dismissed the application filed under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

The present appeal is against the order dated 24.02.2020 vide which the application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC was dismissed.

The parties jointly submit that they would address the arguments on the NDOH.

Let TCR be summoned atleast two days prior to the NDOH and be immediately sent back to the Court of Ld. Civil Judge after the conclusion of the present appeal on the NDOH.

Renotify on **25.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 07.08.2025