

11.02.2026

Present : Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. (Subt.) Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Vinod Prakash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Copy of insurance not filed.

Supplementary charge-sheet u/s 209 BNS not filed.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that civil liability in the present case alongwith other connected cases/ inspections has already been settled.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking her exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Issue notice to IO/SHO concerned to file further progress report with respect to the offence u/s 209 BNSS, for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for appearance of accused for settlement of criminal liability on **01.04.2026** with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
11.02.2026 (sy)